2022 COMMUNITY SERVICE BLOCK GRANT

EXPENSES for
Cum Exp Bal Monthly Reporting Cum Exp
TDHCA CATEGORIES BUDGET prior month (-) (Dec 22) Y-T-D
1 PERSONNEL 1,208,030.91 1,113,378.76 113,290.74 1,226,669.50
2 FRINGES 494,933.09 450,856.17 41,862.92 492,719.09
3 TRAVEL 6,860.00 1,387.99 0.00 1,387.99
4 EQUIPMENT 47,000.00 44,235.05 748.21 44,983.26
5 SUPPLIES 22,250.00 17,254.87 7,130.08 24,384.95
6 CONTRACT 109,063.00 37,801.29 0.00 37,801.29
7 OTHER 269,368.00 208,304.19 7,925.90 216,230.09
8 INDIRECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total CSBG $ 2,157,505.00 $ 1,873,218.32 $ 170,957.85 $ 2,044,176.17
Cumulative Expenses 2,044,176.17
CSBG Supported $ 2,044,176.17
Percentage Spent 94.75%
Approved for Transmission:
1/12/2023
Signature Date




INTERNAL ORDERS SP138000003186 -SP138000003187 -SP138000003188 -SP138000003189 -SP138000003190 ORDER GROUP# 2206038011

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES - FAMILY ASSISTANCE
2022 COMMUNITY SERVICE BLOCK GRANT

Grant Period Jan 2022 thru Dec 2022
Cumm Less Adijusted | Transfer Cumm Previously December
GL# Description Budget Jan Feb Mar Apr Ma; Jun July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec T-T-D Jan T-T-D Out T-T-D Reported To Bill Balance
5101010 Regular Salaries 1,208,030.91 557.05 102,124.55 176,693.41 | 120,752.91 92,273.86 | 99,395.10 86,108.84 | 126,640.00 | 100,286.37 99,598.98 |108,068.21 [113,290.74 |1,224,158.64 (1,631.38)| 1,225,790.02 1,225,790.02 1,112,499.28 113,290.74 (17,759.11)
5101020 Overtime Salaries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.30 366.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 369.44 0.00 369.44 369.44 369.44 0.00 (369.44)
5101040 Shift Differential 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.18 0.00 4.18 4.18 4.18 0.00 (4.18)
5101050 Language Skill Pay 5,400.00 0.00 509.15 190.85 350.00 350.00 350.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 4,550.00 400.00 4,150.00 4,150.00 3,750.00 400.00 1,250.00
5101070 Retiree Payout Sal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 505.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 505.86 0.00 505.86 505.86 505.86 0.00 (505.86)
5103005 FICA & Medicare Expense 92,426.32 42.62 7,130.92 12,521.49 6,147.38 6,753.71 9,169.58 6,767.63 9,252.53 6,953.91 7,533.15 | 10,352.99 8,345.63 90,868.73 (102.81) 90,971.54 90,971.54 82,625.91 8,345.63 1,454.78
5103010 Life Insurance 1,207.03 0.56 330.75 (134.13) 56.98 65.58 79.88 67.38 91.80 68.76 78.90 77.44 79.98 863.88 0.00 863.88 863.88 783.90 79.98 343.15
5103035 Personal Leave Buy Back 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 31,319.48 0.00 31,319.48 0.00 31,319.48 31,319.48 31,319.48 0.00 (11,319.48)
5103056 Transportation Allowance 1,560.00 0.00 180.54 79.46 130.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 130.00 65.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 780.00 0.00 780.00 780.00 780.00 0.00 780.00
5105010 Retirement Exp 149,814.55 67.79 26,135.39 7,905.54 10,174.77 11,516.22 | 15,154.86 11,574.20 | 15,525.65 11,625.04 12,770.60 | 17,370.84 | 14,100.68 | 155,097.69 1,176.11 153,921.58 153,921.58 139,820.90 14,100.68 (4,107.03)
5170040 Civin Actv Healthcr 224,525.19 | 17,928.49 10,820.21 22,896.35 16,606.23 15,564.57 | 18,502.02 17,136.11 | 20,070.17 16,948.61 16,954.64 | 18,348.58 | 18,936.63 | 210,712.61 0.00 210,712.61 210,712.61 191,775.98 18,936.63 13,812.58
5201025 Education - Classes 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
5201040 Fees to Prof Contr. 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 295.00 416.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 711.00 0.00 711.00 711.00 711.00 0.00 1,289.00
5203040 Adv and Publications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,585.00 1,177.50 3,762.50 0.00 3,762.50 3,762.50 2,585.00 1,177.50 (3,762.50)
5203050 Membership Dues 4,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,050.00
5203060 Binding & Printing 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.44 170.51 0.00 0.00 63.02 0.00 0.00 234.97 0.00 234.97 234.97 234.97 0.00 1,765.03
5203090 Transportation Fees 4,860.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 168.75 0.00 0.00 168.75 0.00 168.75 168.75 168.75 0.00 4,691.25
5204050 Maint - Buildings 5,664.00 0.00 1,445.35 0.00 3,196.00 2,306.01 0.00 2,098.96 | (5,187.48) 0.00 6,065.55 0.00 0.00 9,924.39 0.00 9,924.39 9,924.39 9,924.39 0.00 (4,260.39)}
5204060 Cleaning Services 14,497.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,626.70 0.00 1,307.12 625.60 0.00 4,559.42 0.00 4,559.42 4,559.42 4,559.42 0.00 9,937.58
5205010 Mail and Parcel Post 250.00 0.00 0.00 258.89 840.61 238.71 152.70 270.37 70.41 0.00 24.05 0.00 0.00 1,855.74 0.00 1,855.74 1,855.74 1,855.74 0.00 (1,605.74)
5205020 Rental of Office Equipment 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,027.86 1,931.30 409.95 393.80 0.00 861.00 4,190.61 1,098.03 748.21 11,660.76 0.00 11,660.76 11,660.76 10,912.55 748.21 (4,660.76
5207010 Travel-Official 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,219.24 0.00 0.00 224.20 0.00 224.20 224.20 1,219.24 0.00 1,775.80
5208530 Alarm and Security Services 28,902.00 0.00 4,434.93 0.00 255.00 4,821.66 0.00 3,151.80 0.00 0.00 5,059.69 0.00 0.00 17,723.08 0.00 17,723.08 17,723.08 17,723.08 0.00 11,178.92
5302010 Office Supplies 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,867.80 7,054.98 926.36 473.29 0.00 158.31 0.00 1,028.34 3,890.05 7,130.08 24,302.81 1,773.60 22,529.21 22,529.21 15,399.13 7,130.08 (529.21)
5304010 Food 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 199.66 0.00 199.66 0.00 199.66 199.66 199.66 0.00 1,300.34
5403510 Wireless Data Comm 0.00 0.00 0.00 113.99 227.96 114.03 114.15 113.99 113.99 0.00 227.96 113.97 113.99 1,254.03 0.00 1,254.03 1,254.03 1,140.04 113.99 (1,254.03)
5404520 Software Licenses 58,000.00 0.00 4,883.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,883.40 0.00 4,883.40 4,883.40 4,883.40 0.00 53,116.60
5404530 Gas and Electricity 5,738.00 0.00 481.70 0.00 491.33 327.22 0.00 937.10 0.00 0.00 941.78 363.10 0.00 3,542.23 0.00 3,542.23 3,542.23 3,542.23 0.00 2,195.77
5404540 Water and Sewer Charges 2,537.00 0.00 251.40 0.00 200.25 99.27 0.00 226.25 121.10 0.00 238.19 113.99 0.00 1,250.45 0.00 1,250.45 1,250.45 1,250.45 0.00 1,286.55
5407032 DW Other 251,543.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,287.40 1,400.00 9,379.21 38,182.59 54,604.80 | 94,497.84 6,634.41 | 205,986.25 0.00 205,986.25 205,986.25 199,351.84 6,634.41 45,556.75
5501000 Cap<5000 - Comp Equ 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 12,930.60 20,391.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,252.75 5,930.25 33,322.50 33,322.50 33,322.50 0.00 6,677.50
TOTAL 2,157,505.00 | 18,596.51 158,728.29 222,393.65 | 168,515.56 | 138,520.50 | 145,571.37 130,886.12 | 192,322.99 | 195,783.18 | 212,475.37 |289,424.78 |170,957.85 |2,050,726.90 7,545.77 | 2,043,181.13 0.00 | 2,043,181.13 1,873,218.32 170,957.85 114,323.87
Budget Totals To-Bill Totals| G/L Class Code
Personnel 1,208,030.91 113,290.74 1
Fringes 494,933.09 41,862.92 2
Travel 6,860.00 0.00 3
i 47,000.00 748.21 4
22,250.00 7,130.08 5
Contract 109,063.00 0.00 6
Other 269,368.00 7,925.90 7
Indirect 0.00 0.00 8

2,157,505.00

170,957.85




[Orders: ActualiPlaniVariance

Date: 0111212023 14:17:52

[Order/Group 138000003186 . 13800000 |

IReporting period 3- 3203

Cost Elements Actual Plan Var.(Abs.) Var.(%) [Cost Elements Act. Cum. Plan Cum. Var.(Abs) | Var.(%) [Cost Elements Actual Quantity | Planned Quantity] _ Var.(Abs) | Var.(%) | Cost Elements Cumul. Actual @ty/umul. Plan Quanti|__ Var.(Abs.) Var.(%) |
4501000 Grants Revenue 21247537 21247537 4501000 Grants Revenue 1,580,755.70- 2,157.505.00- 57674930 | 26.73-| 4501000 Grants Revenue 4501000 Grants Revenue
4501101 Grants Fed Opr. Accr 4501101 Grants Fed Opr. Accr 351,051.28 351,051.28 4501101 Grants Fed Opr. Accr 4501101 Grants Fed Opr. Accr

* GRANT REVENUES 212.475.37- 21247537 * GRANT REVENUES 1.229,704.42- 2.157.505.00- 92780058 [ 43.00-|° GRANT REVENUES * GRANT REVENUES
5101010 Regular Salaries 113.29074 1329074 5101010 Rogular Salaries 1,224,158.64 1208.030.91 16.127.73 Regular Salaries 5101010 Regular Salaries
5101020 Overtime Salaries 5101020 Overtime Salaries a4 369.44 Overtime Salaries 5101020 Overtime Salaries
5101040 Shift Differential 5101040 Shift Differential 4.18 4.18 shift Differential 5101040 Shift Differential
5101050 Language Skill Pay 40000 40000 5101050 Language Skill Pay 455000 540000 850.00- Language Skill Pay 5101050 Language Skill Pay
5101070 Retiree Payout Sal 5101070 Retiree Payout Sal 505,86 505,86 Roireo Payout Sal 5101070 Reliree Payout Sal
5103005 FICA & Medicare Expense 834563 834563 5103005 FIGA & Moticaro xpense 90.868.73 92426.32 1557.59- FICA® etiare Expone 5103005 FICA & Medicare Expense
5103010 Life Insurance 7998 7998 5103010 Life Insur 863,88 1207.03 343.15- Life Insu 5103010 Life Insurance
5103035 Personal Leave Buy Back 5109035 Parsondl Loave Buy Back 31319.48 20000.00 1131948 Persona Loave Buy Back 5103035 Personal Loav By Back
5103056 Transportation Allowance 5103056 Transportation Allowance 780.00 1,560.00 780, Transportation Allowance 5103086 Transportation Allowance
5105010 Retirement Exp 14,100.68 14,100.68 5105010 Retirement Exp 155,097.69 149,814.55 5.283.14 Retirement Exp 5105010 Retirement £
5170040 Civin Actv Healthor 16.93.63 16.93.63 5170040 Civin Actv Healthor 21071261 224,525.19 13,812.56- Civin Actv Healthor 5170040 Civin Actv Healthcr
5201025 Education - Classes 5201025 Education - Classes 2,000.00 2,000.00- Education - Classes 5201025 Education - Classes
5201040 Fees to Prof Contr 5201040 Fees to Prof Contr 711.00 2,000.00 1289.00- Fees to Prof C 5201040 Fees to Prof Contr
5203040 Adv and Publications 1477.50 1477.50 5203040 Adv and Publications 376250 12,000.00 8.237.50- ‘Adv and Publications 5203040 Adv and Publications
5203050 Membership Dues 5203050 Membership Dues 4,050.00 4,00.00- Membership 5203050 Membership Dues
5203060 Binding & Printing 5203060 Binding & Printing 23497 2,000.00 1765.03- Binding & Printing 5203060 Binding & Printing
5203090 Transportation Fees 5203090 Transportation Fees 168.75 4,860.00 469125 Transportation Fees 5203090 Transporation Foes
5204050 Maint - Buidings 20000 Nt ings 9.924.39 5.664.00 4.260.39 Maint - Buidings. S204050 Mait - Bulings
S204060 Clsring Servces 5204060 Ciea 4,559.42 14.497.00 9.937.56- Cleaning Senvices 5204060 Cleaning Senvices
5205010 Mail and Par 5205010 it e Pares et 1855.74 250,00 160574 Mail and Parcel Post 5208010 i and Parcl st
S206020 Rental of Offcs Fadpment 74821 748.21 S206020 Rental of Offs Eqipment 11.660.76 7,000.00 466076 Rentlof Offs Equipment 5206020 ental of Offs Eqipment
5207010 Travel-Offica 5207010 Travel-Off 22420 2,000.00 1,775.80- Travel-Off 5207010 Travel-Of
5206530 Mot ana Securty Senvces 5206530 Mot ana Securty Senvces 17.723.08 26.902.00 11.178.92- Aarm and Secunly Senvices 5208530 Alarm and Secumy Senvices
5302010 Office Supplies 7.13008 7.130.08 02010 Ofco Supplies 2430281 23,500.00 80281 Offce Supplie 5302010 Office Supplies
5304010 Food 530401 199,66 1500.00 1.300.34- d 5304010 Food
5403510 Wireless Data Comm. 113.99 113.99 5103510 Wrsess ata Comm. 1254.03 1254.03 Wireless Data Comm. 5403510 Wireless Data Comm.
5404520 Software Licenses 5404520 Software Licenses 4,883.40 56,000.00 5311660 Software Licenses 5404520 Software Licenses
5404530 Gas and Electricity 5404530 Gas and Electrcity 350223 5738.00 2.195.77- Gas and Electricity 5404530 Gas and Electric
SH04540 Viter s Sover Chirges 5404540 Water and Sewer Charges 125045 2,537.00 1,.286.55- Waterand Sover Charges 5404540 Water and Sewer Charges
5407032 DW Other 6.634.41 663441 5407032 DW Other 205.986.25 236,043.00 3205675 DW Other 5407032 DW Other
5501000 Cap<8000 - Comp Equ 5501000 Cap<5000 - Comp Equ. 39.252.75 000,00 747, Cap<8060 - Comp Equ. 5501000 Cap<5000 - Comp Equ.

© GRANTEXP 170,957.85 170,957.85 © GRAN 205072690 2.157.505.00 106.778.10- © GRANTEXP

= Costs 4151752 4151752 = Costs. 821,022.48 621.022.48 Costs = Costs.

~Balance 4151752 4151752 " Balance 82102248 82102248 ~_Balance " Balance

2,050.726.90
(7.545.77)

2,043,181.13



[Orders: ActualPlaniVariance  Date: 01/12/2023 14:23:38

OrderfGroup 13800000 |

Reportig period 42023 1

Cost Elements Actual Plan Var(Abs) Var (%) |Cost Elements’ Act. Cum. Plan Cum. Var.(Abs.) Var.(%) | Cost Elements Actual Quantity | Planned Quantity| __Var.(Abs) Var.(%) |Cost Elements Cumul. Actual Qtyumul. Plan Quanti] __ Var.(Abs.) Var.(%) |
4501000 Grants Revenue 4501000 Grants Revenue 1,580.755.70- 2,157 505.00- 57674930 | 2673 4501000 Granis Revenue 4501000 Grants Revenue
4501101 Grants Fed Opr. Accr 4501101 Grants Fed Opr. Accr 35105128 35105128 4501101 Grants Fed Opr. Accr 4501101 Grants Fed Opr. Accr

* GRANT REVENUES * GRANT REVENUES 1,220,704 42- 2,157 505.00- 92780058 | 4300-|* GRANTREVENUES * GRANTREVENUES
5101010 Reguar Salaries 1,631.38- 1,631.38- 5101010 Regulr Salaries 1,224,158.64 120803091 1612773 134 | 5101010 Regubr Salares 5101010 Regulr Salaries
5101020 Overtme Salaries 5101020 Overtime Salaries 369.44 36944 5101020 Overtime Saiaries 51010: i ies
5101040 Shit Differential 5101040 Shit ifferentel 418 418 5101040 Shif Differential 5101040 SHit Differental
5101050 Language Skil Pay. 40000 40000 5101050 Language Skil Pay 455000 540000 85000-(  1574.| 5101050 Language Skil Pay 5101050 Language Skil Pay.
5101070 Retiree Payout Sal 5101070 Reliroe Payout Sal 505,86 50586 5101070 Retree Payout Sal 5101070 Reliree Payout Sal
5103005 FICA & Medicare Expense 10281- 10281- 5103005 FICA & Medicare Expense 2086873 9242632 1,557 59- 1.69-| 5103005 FICA & Medicare Expense 5103005 FICA & Medicare Expense
5103010 Life Insurance 5103010 Life Insurance 863,88 1.207.03 343.15-|  2843-| 5103010 Life Inswrance 5103010 Life Insurar
5103035 Personal Leave Buy Back 5103035 Personal Leave Buy Back 3131948 2000000 1131948 | 5660 | 5103035 Personal Leave Buy Back 5103035 Personal Leave Buy Back
5103056 Transportation Alowance 5103056 Transportation Alowance 760,00 1.560.00 78000-|  50.00-| 5103056 Transportation Alowance 5103056 Transportation Alowance
5105010 Retrement Exp 117611 117611 5105010 Retirement 155,097 69 14981455 526314 353 | 5105010 Retrement Ex 5105010 Relirement £
5170040 Civi Actv Healtor 5170040 Givi Actv Healihr 21071261 22452519 13.812.58- 6.15-| 5170040 Civin Actv Healthcr 5170040 Givi Actv Healthor
5201025 Education - Classes 5201025 Education - Classes. 2,00000 200000-|  10000-| 5201025 Education- Classes 520102 ~Clsses
5201040 Fees to Prof Conir 5201040 Fees to Prof Contr 711.00 2,00000 1289.00-| 6445 5201040 Fees to Prof Contr 5201040 Fees to Prof Contr

pications 5203040 Adv and Publications 376250 1200000 823750-| 6865 5203040 Advand Pudicatons 5203040 Adv and Pubications

5203050 Mermbership Dues 5203050 Membership Dues 405000 405000-(  100.00-| 5203050 Membership Dues 5203050 Membership Dues
5203060 Binding & Printing 5203060 Binding & Printing 23097 2,00000 176503 8825 5203060 Binding & Printing 5203060 Binding & Printing
5203090 Transportation Fees 5203090 Transportation Fees 16875 4586000 459125 9653-| 5203090 Transportation Fees 5203090 Transportation Fees
5204050 Maint - Buiings 5204050 Maint - Buidings 992430 5.664.00 426030 | 7522 | 5204050 Maint- Buici 5204050 Maint - Buir
5204060 Cleaning Services 060 Clearing Services 455942 14.497.00 993758-| 6855 5204060 Cleaning Services 5204060 Cleaning Services
5205010 Mailand Parcel Post 5205010 Mai and Parcel Post 185574 25000 160574 | 64230 | 5205010 Mail and Parcel Post 5205010 Mailand Parcel Post
5205020 Rental of Offce Equipment 5205020 Rentalof Office Equipment 1166076 7.00000 456076 | 6658 | 5205020 Rentalof Office Equipment 5205020 Rentalof Offce Equipment
5207010 Travel-Offcial 5207010 Travel-Official 22420 200000 177580-| 8879 5207010 Travel-Offcial 5207010 Travek-Official
5208530 Alrm and Securty Services 5208530 Alarm and Security Services 17.723.08 2690200 1147892 3868-| 5208530 Alarmand Security Services 5208530 Alarm and Secury Services
5302010 Office Suppies 177380 177380 5302010 Office Supples. 2430281 2350000 80281 342 | 5302010 Office Suppies 5302010 Office Suppiis
5304010 Foor 5304010 Food 199.66 1,500, 130034-|  86.69-| 530401 5304010
5403510 Wireless Data Comm 5403510 Wireless Data Comm. 125403 125403 5403510 Wireless Data Comm 5403510 Wircless Data Corm.
5404520 Software Licenses 5404520 Software Licenses 488340 50,0000 5311660-|  91.58-| 5404520 Software Licenses 5404520 Software Licenses
5404530 Gas and Electiciy 5404530 Gas and Elctrity 354223 573800 219577-|  3827.| 5404530 Gas and Electricity 5404530 Gas and Eectr
5404540 Water and Sewer Charges. 5404540 Water and Sever Charges 125045 2537.00 128655-  5071-| 5404540 Water and Sewer Charges 5404540 Water and Sewer Charges
5407032 DW Other 5407032 DW Other 20598625 23804300 3205675-|  1347-| 5407032 DW Other 5407032 DW Other
5501000 Cap<5000 - Comp Equ 593025 593025 5501000 Cap<5000 - Comp Equ. 3925275 40,000.00 74725 1.87-| 5501000 Cap<5000 - Comp Equ. 5501000 Cap<5000 - Cormp Equ.

- GRANTEXP. 754577 754577 *_GRANTEXP 205072690 2,157,505.00 106.778.10- 495|* GRANTEXP - GRANTEXP.

" Costs 754577 754577 = Costs 82102248 82102248 = Costs = Costs

" Balance 754517 7.545.17 = Balance 521.022.48 521.022.48 " Balance " Balance




rders: Actual/Flan/Variance 01/12/20283 14:17:52 Page: 2/
Order/Group 1328000003186 CSBG 2022 Administration
Reporting period 3 — 32023
Cost Elements Actual Plan Var. (Abs.) Var. (%)
4501000 Grants Rewvenue 8, 026.64- 8,026.64-
4501101 Grants Fed Opr. Lcer
X GBANT REVENUES 58,026.64- 58, 026.64-
5101010 Regular Salaries 30,174.23 30,174.23
5101020 Owertime Salaries
5101050 Language Skill Pay
5101070 PRetiree Payout Sal
5103005 FICA & Medicare Expense 2,281.75 2,281.75
5103010 Life Insurance 25.41 25.41
5103035 Perscnal Leawve Buy Back
5103056 Transportation Allowance
5105010 PBetirement Exp 372921 3,729.21
5170040 Ciwln Rctv Healthcr 4,839.92 4,639.92
5201025 Education — Classes
5201040 Fees to Prof Contr.
5203040 Adv and Publications 1,177.50 1,177.50
5203050 Membership Dues
5203060 Binding & Printing
52030580 Transportation Fees
5204050 Maint - Buildings
5204060 Cleaning Services
5205010 Mail and Parcel Post
5205020 Bental of Office Eguipment T48.21 7458.21
5207010 Travel-Official
5208530 Alarm and Security Serwvices
5302010 ©Office Supplies
5304010 Food
5403510 Wireless Data Comm. 113.99 113.99
5404520 Software Licenses
5404530 Gas and Electricity
5404540 Water and Sewer Charges
5501000 Cap<5000 — Comp Equ.
X GBEANT EXP 42,890.22 42,880.22
it Costs 15,136.42- 15,136.42-
it Balance 35 II6 AR~ 15,136.42-
November  56,214.61




Orders: Actual/Plan/Variance Date: 01/12/2023 14:17:52 Page: 2.
Order/Group 138000003187 C5BG 2022 Train for Job Success
Reporting period Si= 3 2023
Cost Elementcs Actual Plan Var. (Abs.) Var. (%)
4501000° Grants Rewvenue 52,818.76- 52,815.76-
x GRRNT REVENUES 52,818.76— 52,819.76-
5101010 Regular Salaries 3%,057.77 39,0587.77
51010200 Cwertime Salaries
5101050 Language Skill Pay 200.00 200.00
5103005 FICA s Medicare Expense 2,7494.62 2,794.62
5103010 Life Insurance 23.07 23.07
5103035 Personal Leave Buy Back
5103056 Transportation Allowance
51050100 Retirement Exp 4,867.91 4,867.91
5170040 Civin Actw Healthcr €,303.74 &,803.74
5203080 Transportation Fees
5205010° Mail and Parcel Post
5302010 Office Supplies §5.749 g95.749
5407032 DW Other g,634.41 6,834.41
X GBRRANT EXP 60,477.31 60,477.31
X Costs 7,657.55 7,657.55
ik Balance T,857.55 7,857.55




Orders: Rctual/Plan/Variance Date: 01/12/2023 14:17:52 Page 2/

Ordex/Group 135000003152 CSBG 2022 Emergency hssistance

Reporting pericd T 3 2023

Cost Elements Actual Plan Var. {(Abs.) Var. (%)
4501000 Grants Revenus 80,729.23- 80, 729.23-

X GERNT REVENUES 80, 729.23- 80, 729.23-
5101010 Regular Salaries 23,677.27 23,677.27
5101040 Shift Differential
5101050 Language Skill Pay 50.00 50.00
5103005 FICL & Medicare Expenss 1,715.483 L1553
5103010 Tife Insurance la.48 16.65
5103035 Personal Leave Buy: Back
5105010 Retirement Exp 2,957.468 2,957.68
5170040 Civln Zctwv Healthecr 4,451.52 4,451.52
5203090 Transportation Fees
5407032 DW Other

X GRRNT EXP 32,869.08 32,869.08

¥k Costs 47, 860.15- 47, 560.15-

L] Balance 47,860.15- 47, 860.15-




Orders: RActual/Plan/Variance Dates OLAE2 /2023 F4z17:52 Page: 28

Order/Group 1380000031859 CSBG 2022 Financial Counssling

Reporting period 3= 3 2023

Cost Elements Actual Plan Var. (Abs.) Var. (%)
4501000 Grants Rewvenue 20,899.74- 20,899.74-

X GRRNT REVENUES 20,899.74- 20,899.74-
5101010 Regular Salaries 20,381.47 20,381.47
5101050 Language S5kill Pay 150.00 150.00
5103005 FICA & Medicare Expensse 1,553.33 1,553.33
5103019 Life Insurance 14.82 l4.82
5103035 Personal Leave Buy Back
5105010 Retirement Exp 2,545.88 2,545.88
5170040 Civln Actw Healthor 3,041.45 3,041.45

X GRRENT EXP 27,656.95 27,656.95

ak Costs 6, 787.21 6, 787.21

dokc K Balance g, 7T87.21 6; 78721




Orders:

Actual/Plan/Variance

Date: 0171272023 14:17:52 Page Zo 2
Order/Group 138000003190 CSBG 2022 VITR
Reporting period S 3 2023
Cost Elements Actual Plan Var. (Ab3. ) Var. (%)
4501000 Grants Revenue
x GRANT REVENUES
5302010 Office Supplies 7,034.28 7,034.29
* GBANT EXP 7,034.28 7,034.29
L Costs T,034.28 7,034.29
THH Balance 1 a3 20 7.,034.29




10/1/2022

2022 COMMUNITY SERVICE BLOCK GRANT

Orders: Actual/Plan/Variance 0171272023 14:12:41 Page: - H 2

Crder/Group 2206038011 CSBG 2022

Beporting pericd 1 = 32023

Cost Elements RAect. Cum. Plan Cum. Var. (Abs.) Var. (%)
4501000 <Grants Revenue 1,520,755.70- 2,157,505.00- 576,74%9.30 26.73-
4501101 Grants Fed Opr. Rccr 351,051.2%8 351,051.28

* GBRANT REVENUES 1,229,704.42- 2,157,505.00— 927,800.558 43.00-
5101010 Pegular Salaries 1,224,158.64 1,208,030.91 16:127.73 1.34
5101020 ©Overtime Salaries 369.44 369.44
5101040 Shift Differential 4.18 4.18
5101050 Language Skill Pav 4,550.00 5,400.00 250.00- 15.74-
5101070 PBetiree Payout Sal 505.26 505.86
5103005 FICR & Medicare Expense 40, 268.73 42,426.32 1;:557.59- 1.69-
5103010 Life Insurance 263.88 1,207.03 343.15- 28.43-
5103035 Perscnal Leave Buy Back 31,319.458 20,000.00 11,319.48 56. 60
5103056 Transportation Allowance 780.00 1,560.00 750.00- 50.00-
5105010 Retirement Exp 155, 047.€49 149,514.55 5.283.14 3:53
5170040 €ivln Rctv Healthcr 210,712.61 224,525.1% 13,812.58- §.15-
5201025 Education — Classes 2,000.00 2,000.00- 100.00-
5201040 Fees to Prof Contr. 711.00 2,000.00 1,238%.00- £4.45-
5203040 XAdwv and Publications 3,762.50 12,000.00 8,237.50- 89.65—
5203050 Membership Dues 4,050.00 4,050.00- 100.00-
5203060 Binding's Printing 234.97 2,000.00 1,765.03- 88.25-
5203090 Transportation Fees 162.75 4,5€0.00 4,691.25- 96.53-
5204050 Maint — Buildings 4,024,359 5,664.00 4,260.35 75.22
5204060 Cleaning Services 4,5549.42 14,4%7.00 4,537.58- 68.55—
5205010 Mail and Parcel Post 1,855.74 250.00 1,605.74 £42.30
52050200 Bental-of Office Equipment 11,660.76 7,000.00 4,660.76 66.53
5207010 Travel-0Official 224.20 2,000.00 1,775.80- 85.79-
5208530 2Xlarm and Security Services 17,723.08 28,902.00 1117892~ 35.68-
5302010 ©Office Supplies 22,529.21 23,500.00 &70.74- 4.13-
5304010 Food 199.66 1,500.00 1,300.34- 86.69-
5403510 Wireless Data Comm. 1,254.03 1,254.03
5404520  Software Licenses 883,40 58,000.00 53,116.60- 91.58-
5404530 Gas and Electricity 3,542.23 5,738.00 2:195_77= 38.27-
5404540 Water and Sewsr Charges 1,250.45 2,537.00 1,286.55- 50.71-
5407032 DW Other 205, 956.25 238,043.00 32,056.75- 13.47-
5501000 Cap<5000 — Comp Egu. 349,252.75 40,000.00 747.25- 1.87-

* GRANT EXP 2,048,953.30 2,157,505.00 108,551.70- 5. 03—




Orders: Actual/Plan/Variance 0171272023 14:03:28 Page: 2/ 2

Order/Group 2206038011 C5BG 2022

Reporting period B 3 2023

Cost Elements Act. Cum. Plan Cum. Var. (Abs.) Var. (%)
4501000 Grants Bevenue 1,580,755, 2,157, 505. 576,749.30 26.73-
4501101 Grants Fed Opr. RAccr 351,051. 351,051.28

¥ GRANT REVENUES 1,229,704.42 2,157, 505. 927,800.58 43.00-
5101010 Regqular Salaries 1,224,158. 1,208,030. 16,127.73 1.34
5101020 Overtime Salaries 365. 369.44
5101040 Shift Differential 4. 4.18
5101050 Language Skill Pay 4,550. 5,400. 850.00~ 15.74-
5101070 Retiree Payout Sal 505. 505.86
5103005 FICH & Medicare Expense 50,868, 52,424 1,537.59- I.
5103010 Life Insurance 863. 1,207. 343.15- 2a.
5103035 Personal Leave Buy Back 31,3189. 20,000. 11,319.48 56.
5103056 Transportation Allowance 780. 1,580. 50.
5105010 Retcirement Exp 155,087. 149,814 3.
5170040 Civln Actv Healthcr 210,712. 224,525 é.
5201025 Education - Classes 2,000. 2,000.00- 100.
5201040 Fees to Prof Contr. LT 2,000. 1,28%.00- 64.
5203040 Adv and Publications 3,762, 12,000. 2,237.50- 63.
5203050 Membership Duss 4,050, 4,050.00- 100.
5203060 Binding & Printing 234. 2,000. 1,765.03- gg.
5203090 Transportation Fees 1g3. 4,860. 4,691.25- 96,
5204050 Maint — Buildings 9,924, 5,664. 75.
5204060 Cleaning Services 4,559, 14,497. 68.
5205010 Mail and Parcel Post 1,855, 250. §42.
5205020 Rental of Office Equipment 11,660. 7,000. £6.53
5207010 Travel Official 224. 2,000. 88.79-
5208530 Alarm and Security Services 17,723. 23,902. 5 38.69-
5302010 Office Supplies 22,529. 23,500. 970.79- 4.13-
5304010 Food 155.86 1,500. 1,300.34- 86.69-
5403510 Wireless Data Comm. 1,254. 1,254.03
54.045_2_0' Software Licenses 28 58,000. 53,116.60- 91.58-
5404530 Gas and Electricity 3,542. 25 Tals 2,185.77- 38.27-
5404540 Water and Sewer Charges 1,250. 2,537. 1,286.55- 50.71-
5407032 DW Other 205,986. 238,043, 2,056.75- 13.47-
5501000 Cap<5000 — Comp Equ. 39,252, 40,000. 747.25- 1.87-

» GRANT EXP 2,048,953, 2,157, 505. 108,551.70- 5.03-




